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CORRECTION NOTICE 
 

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (1/1/1593) 

 
 
The following subheadings were omitted from Government Notice No. R.1285 of Government Gazette No. 41257 published on 17 November 2017 and is 
hereby substituted with retrospective effect from 17 November 2017: 

Heading / 

Subheading 

CD Article Description Statistical 

Unit 

Rate of Duty 

General EU EFTA SADC MERCOSUR 

3901.10 0 -  Polyethylene having a specific gravity of less than 0,94 kg free free free free free 

3901.20 

3903.19 

3903.30 

3904.21 

3904.22 

4 

4 

6 

1 

8 

-  

- - 

-  

- - 

- - 

Polyethylene having a specific gravity of 0,94 or more 

Other 

Acrylonitrile-butadiene-styrene (ABS) copolymers 

Non-plasticised 

Plasticised 

kg 

kg 

kg 

kg 

kg 

free 

free 

free 

10% 

10% 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

free 

10% 

10% 

 

 

 


