SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

Government Gazette No.41266

No. R. 1294

2017-11-20

CORRECTION NOTICE

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (1/1/1593)

The following subheadings were omitted from Government Notice No. R.1285 of Government Gazette No. 41257 published on 17 November 2017 and is hereby substituted with retrospective effect from 17 November 2017:

Heading /	CD	Article Description	Statistical	Rate of Duty				
Subheading			Unit	General	EU	EFTA	SADC	MERCOSUR
3901.10	0	- Polyethylene having a specific gravity of less than 0,94	kg	free	free	free	free	free
3901.20	4	- Polyethylene having a specific gravity of 0,94 or more	kg	free	free	free	free	free
3903.19	4	Other	kg	free	free	free	free	free
3903.30	6	- Acrylonitrile-butadiene-styrene (ABS) copolymers	kg	free	free	free	free	free
3904.21	1	Non-plasticised	kg	10%	free	free	free	10%
3904.22	8	Plasticised	kg	10%	free	free	free	10%